TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM705516

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | SUPPLEMENTAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-----------------------------|----------|----------------|--|
| Custom Molded Products, LLC | | 01/27/2022 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| S.R. SMITH, LLC | | 01/27/2022 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |
| Zodiac Pool Systems LLC | | 01/27/2022 | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | HSBC BANK USA, N.A. |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 452 5th Ave |
| City: | New York |
| State/Country: | NEW YORK |
| Postal Code: | 10018 |
| Entity Type: | NATIONAL ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 85

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|---------------|
| Registration Number: | 5945276 | HYDROCOOL |
| Registration Number: | 6511810 | TRUGUARD |
| Registration Number: | 6295775 | AQUA PRODUCTS |
| Registration Number: | 6309632 | |
| Registration Number: | 3722835 | AXS |
| Registration Number: | 5353868 | BIG RIDE |
| Registration Number: | 1904331 | BRITEPAK |
| Registration Number: | 1500428 | FIBERSTARS |
| Registration Number: | 1978823 | FIBERSTIX |
| Registration Number: | 1898069 | FIBERTWIST |
| Registration Number: | 5013159 | HELIX |
| Registration Number: | 3051268 | JAZZ |
| Registration Number: | 6493484 | KELO |
| Registration Number: | 4377923 | LIFTOPERATOR |
| Registration Number: | 6020698 | MOD-LITE |
| , | • | TRADEMARK —— |

REEL: 007597 FRAME: 0525

900672956

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | | |
|----------------------|---------|---------------------------|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 6555727 | MULTIWHITE | | | |
| Registration Number: | 2215869 | PAL PORTABLE AQUATIC LIFT | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5009468 | POOLLUX | | | |
| Registration Number: | 6142492 | POWERPASS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4405878 | ROCKSOLID | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3930361 | S.R. SMITH | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4566847 | S.R. SMITH | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4784725 | SALT POOL FRIENDLY NACL | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3295947 | SEALEDSTEEL | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5228794 | SENTRY | | | |
| Registration Number: | 6038593 | SLIDE AWAY | | | |
| Registration Number: | 6054369 | SLIDEAWAY | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4405877 | SPLASH! | | | |
| Registration Number: | 1905553 | STAR GLO | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4824932 | TREO | | | |
| Registration Number: | 6086184 | TRUETREAD | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4346804 | TURBOTWISTER | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4346803 | TYPHOON | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4346810 | VORTEX | | | |
| Registration Number: | 3295948 | WETTRACTION | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4666381 | CMP | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4666382 | CMP | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4626485 | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4462580 | BRILLIANT WONDERS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4593768 | AQUAELEMENTS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4794868 | CARESSE | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4666384 | EVERYTHING MATTERS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5112080 | POOL DEFENDER | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4697382 | AQUA EFFECTS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4984098 | AIR X | | | |
| Registration Number: | 4984099 | AIRNETICS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5193197 | SMART SYNC | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5240640 | NATURAL WONDERS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5405575 | NEXXUS | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5782738 | | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5782730 | DEL AOP | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5758736 | DEL AOP | | | |
| Registration Number: | 5782733 | DEL UV | | | |

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | | |
|----------------------|----------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 5782734 | DEL UV | | |
| Registration Number: | 5782735 | DEL OZONE | | |
| Registration Number: | 5782736 | DEL OZONE | | |
| Registration Number: | 5956257 | ADVANCED PLASMA GAP | | |
| Registration Number: | 5927323 | APG POWERED | | |
| Registration Number: | 5764753 | DEL | | |
| Registration Number: | 5815419 | ADVANCED SANITIZER SOLUTIONS | | |
| Registration Number: | 5758767 | O3 UV | | |
| Registration Number: | 6171636 | THE COMPLETE MODERN POOL | | |
| Registration Number: | 5023848 | AQUANOVA | | |
| Registration Number: | 5857078 | POWERCLEAN | | |
| Registration Number: | 5003956 | BOBÉ | | |
| Registration Number: | 5915053 | PERFECT FLAME | | |
| Registration Number: | 6229235 | FLIGHT SERIES | | |
| Registration Number: | 6323215 | FIND YOUR ELEMENT | | |
| Registration Number: | 5262535 | DELCHECK | | |
| Registration Number: | 5239973 | O DEL OZONE SUREPURE PRO SANITIZER | | |
| Registration Number: | 5076601 | RINSEPRO | | |
| Registration Number: | 5033440 | FOOD & WARE SANITIZER | | |
| Registration Number: | 3317814 | DEL OZONE | | |
| Registration Number: | 6232922 | DEL CLEAN | | |
| Registration Number: | 6619302 | NEXT GEN AOP | | |
| Serial Number: | 88366222 | JANDY | | |
| Serial Number: | 88580748 | FORZA | | |
| Serial Number: | 88824956 | AQUA PRODUCTS | | |
| Serial Number: | 90677046 | POLARIS | | |
| Serial Number: | 88847506 | AQUAVALET | | |
| Serial Number: | 90478955 | DIVEAWAY | | |
| Serial Number: | 90217372 | POOL BETTER | | |
| Serial Number: | 88903297 | S.R. SMITH SWIMWALL SYSTEMS | | |
| Serial Number: | 87649292 | SWIMWALL SYSTEM | | |
| Serial Number: | 88718349 | THE COMPLETE MODERN SPA | | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

6508385109 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-838-3743 jlik@shearman.com Email:

Correspondent Name: SOPHIE ZANDER
Address Line 1: 599 Lexington Avenue
Address Line 2: Shearman & Sterling LLP
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 35609/108 |
|-------------------------|-----------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | SOPHIE ZANDER |
| SIGNATURE: | /SOPHIE ZANDER/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/30/2022 |

Total Attachments: 17

source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page2.tif source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page4.tif source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page5.tif source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page6.tif source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page7.tif source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page8.tif source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page9.tif source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page10.tif source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page11.tif source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page12.tif source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page13.tif source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page14.tif source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page15.tif source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page16.tif source=0 - Project Falabla (Fluidra Refinancing) Supplemental IP Security Agreement#page17.tif

SUPPLEMENTAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This SUPPLEMENTAL INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Supplemental IP Security Agreement") dated January 27, 2022, is made by the persons listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, the "Grantors") in favor of HSBC BANK USA, N.A., as Term Loan Administrative Agent and Collateral Agent (in such capacity and any successor in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") for the Secured Parties (as defined in the Amended Credit Agreement referred to below). Capitalized terms used in this Supplemental IP Security Agreement and not otherwise defined herein have the respective meanings assigned thereto in the Amended Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Amended and Restated Credit and Guaranty Agreement, dated as of January 27, 2022 (the "Amended Credit Agreement"), the Grantors have granted to the Collateral Agent, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in, among other property, the IP (as defined below), and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Supplemental IP Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each Grantor agrees as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Grant of Security</u>. Each Grantor hereby grants to the Collateral Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties a security interest in such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following (collectively, the "**IP**"):

- (i) the patents and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule A</u> hereto (the "Patents")
- (ii) the trademark and service mark registrations and applications set forth in Schedule B hereto (provided that no security interest shall be granted in United States intent-to-use trademark applications or intent-to-use service mark applications filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act to the extent that the grant of a security interest therein would impair the validity or enforceability of, or render void or voidable or result in the cancellation of the applicable Grantor's right, title or interest therein or any trademark or service mark issues as a result of such application under applicable federal law), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby (the "Trademarks");
- (iii) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of any of the foregoing;
- (iv) any and all claims for damages and injunctive relief for past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing; and
- (v) all income, royalties and other payments now or hereafter due and payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing.

SECTION 2. Security for Obligations. The grant of a security interest in the IP by each Grantor under this Supplemental IP Security Agreement secures the payment of all Obligations of such Grantor now or hereafter existing under or in respect of the Credit Documents, whether direct or indirect, absolute or contingent, and whether for principal, reimbursement obligations, interest, premiums, penalties, fees, indemnifications, contract causes of action, costs, expenses or otherwise.

SECTION 3. <u>Recordation</u>. Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the Commissioner for Patents and the Commissioner for Trademarks and any other applicable government officer record this Supplemental IP Security Agreement.

SECTION 4. Counterparts. This Supplemental IP Security Agreement may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall constitute an original but all of which when taken together shall constitute but one contract. This Supplemental IP Security Agreement shall become effective when (a) the Collateral Agent shall have received a counterpart of this Supplemental IP Security Agreement that bears the signature of the Grantors and (b) the Collateral Agent has executed a counterpart hereof. Delivery of an executed counterpart of this Supplemental IP Security Agreement by facsimile or any other electronic transmission (e.g., "PDF" or "TIFF") to the United States Patent and Trademark Office shall be effective as delivery of a manually signed original.

SECTION 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Supplemental IP Security Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signatures pages to follow]

4864-9852-6475 v.3

CUSTOM MOLDED PRODUCTS, LLC

_{By:} *[Mi]M/M*

Name: David D. McKenery, Jr.

Title: Vice President, General Counsel, and

Secretary

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement Supplement]

S.R. SMITH, LLC

Name: David D. McKenery, Jr.

Title: Vice President, General Counsel, and Secretary

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement Supplement]

ZODIAC POOL SYSTEMS LLC

Name: David D. McKenery, Jr.

Title: Vice President, General Counsel, and

Secretary

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement Supplement]

HSBC BANK USA, N.A., as Collateral Agent

Ву:______

Name: Asma Alghofailey

Title:

Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Patents

| Title | Application | Filing Date | Patent No. | Record Owner |
|---|-------------|-------------|------------|---------------------------|
| | No. | | | |
| Methods of Mapping/Measuring Dimensions of Swimming Pools and Spas | 16/140,804 | 25-Sep-2018 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES PRINCIPALLY FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS | 16/152,592 | 05-Oct-2018 | 11,035,564 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| CONTROL BOXES PRINCIPALLY FOR USE WITH EQUIPMENT OF SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS | 16/170,355 | 25-Oct-2018 | 10,537,034 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| CHLORINATION SYSTEMS | 16/174,718 | 30-Oct-2018 | 10,981,808 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| INLET SHROUDS FOR FANS USED PRINCIPALLY IN WATER-CIRCULATION PUMPS OF SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS | 16/219,542 | 13-Dec-2018 | 11,181,116 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS OPTIONALLY PROVIDING DUAL FILTRATION | 16/225,203 | 19-Dec-2018 | 10,724,265 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| VALVE ASSEMBLIES PRINCIPALLY FOR IN-FLOOR SWIMMING POOL CLEANING SYSTEMS | 16/255,022 | 23-Jan-2019 | 10,731,774 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| REMOTELY CONTROLLING ASPECTS OF POOLS AND SPAS | 16/282,247 | 21-Feb-2019 | 10,621,848 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| LIGHT COLOR SWITCHING USING A BINARY COMMUNICATIONS SCHEME | 16/358,412 | 19-Mar-2019 | 10,728,975 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| DRIVE MODULE FOR SUBMERSIBLE AUTONOMOUS VEHICLE | 16/401,130 | 02-May-2019 | 10,851,557 | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| REMOTELY CONTROLLING ASPECTS OF POOLS AND SPAS | 16/410,544 | 13-May-2019 | 10,560,820 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| FILTERS PRINCIPALLY FOR USE IN CONNECTION WITH SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS | 16/431,965 | 05-Jun-2019 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| AUTONOMOUS ACTIVE WATERLINE SCRUBBING DEVICE PRINCIPALLY FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPA | 16/454,482 | 27-Jun-2019 | 10,858,853 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| Valve Actuators Principally for Water-Circulation Systems of Swimming Pools or Spas | 16/529,234 | 01-Aug-2019 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |

4864-9852-6475 v.3 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 007597 FRAME: 0535

| Title | Application | Filing Date | Patent No. | Record Owner |
|---|--------------------------|-------------|------------|---------------------------|
| Mapping And Tracking Methods and Systems Principally For Use In Connection With Swimming Pools And Spas | No. 16/541,104 | 14-Aug-2019 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| Ramped pontoon for controlling and docking a pool cleaner Robot docking | 16/593,258 | 04-Oct-2019 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR RETROFITTING INCANDESCENT LUMINAIRE FIXTURES PRINCIPALLY FOR USE IN SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS | 16/679,891 | 11-Nov-2019 | 10,859,214 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| SENSOR SYSTEMS PRINCIPALLY FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS | 16/680,381 | 11-Nov-2019 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| REMOTELY CONTROLLING ASPECTS OF POOLS AND SPAS | 16/732,474 | 02-Jan-2020 | 11,096,024 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| Debris-Filter Materials Principally for Automatic Swimming Pool Cleaners | 16/806,403 | 02-Mar-2020 | 11,111,685 | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| ROBOTIC CLEANER WITH CLEANER WITH EXTENDED BRUSH ASSEMBLY | 16/807,463 | 03-Mar-2020 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| REMOTELY CONTROLLING ASPECTS OF POOLS AND SPAS | 16/807,673 | 03-Mar-2020 | 10,909,834 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| MEANS FOR PROVIDING WIRELESS INTERNET CONNECTIVITY TO SWIMMING POOL EQUIPMENT | 16/808,548 | 04-Mar-2020 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| LAY-IN BONDING LUG WITH DUAL CONDUCTOR PATH | 16/819,548 | 16-Mar-2020 | 11,217,908 | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| Buoyant Automatic Cleaners for Spas and other Water-Containing Vessels | 16/822,562 | 18-Mar-2020 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS AND COMPONENTS THEREOF | 16/848,350 | 14-Apr-2020 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| DEVICES AND METHODS FOR MONITORING WATER FLOW THROUGH A CHLORINE-GENERATING OR OTHER ASSEMBLY | 16/857,882 | 24-Apr-2020 | 11,192,807 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| AERIAL DELIVERY OF CHEMICALS FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS | 16/890,857 | 02-Jun-2020 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |

| Title | Application | Filing Date | Patent No. | Record Owner |
|--|-------------|-------------|------------|---------------------------|
| | No. | , J | | |
| DRAIN COVER DETECTION SYSTEMS AND METHODS | 16/899,754 | 12-Jun-2020 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| AUTOMATIC SWIMMING POOL CLEANERS OPTIONALLY PROVIDING DUAL FILTRATION | 16/904,826 | 18-Jun-2020 | 11,136,775 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| Self-Propelled Robotic Pool Cleaner and Water Skimmer | 16/925,564 | 10-Jul-2020 | 11,105,109 | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| AUTOMATIC POOL CLEANER WITH EDGE ENGAGEMENT ASSEMBLY | 16/983,016 | 03-Aug-2020 | 11,180,926 | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| PUMPING SYSTEMS PRINCIPALLY FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS | 16/968,663 | 10-Aug-2020 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| REMOTELY CONTROLLING ASPECTS OF POOLS AND SPAS | 17/128,383 | 21-Dec-2020 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| USER INTERFACE FOR PUMPS FOR SWMMING POOLS AND SPAS | 63/153,766 | 25-Feb-2021 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| Buoyant Automatic Cleaners for Spas and other Water-Containing Vessels | 17/189,948 | 02-Mar-2021 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| Buoyant Automatic Cleaners for Spas and other Water-Containing Vessels | 17/190,020 | 02-Mar-2021 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| Buoyant Automatic Cleaners for Spas and other Water-Containing Vessels | 17/190,079 | 02-Mar-2021 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| Buoyant Automatic Cleaners for Spas and other Water-Containing Vessels | 17/190,124 | 02-Mar-2021 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| SWIMMING POOL AND SPA PUMPS CONFIGURED TO IMPROVE PRIMING PERFORMANCE | 17/201,351 | 15-Mar-2021 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| LIGHTING ASSEMBLIES PRINCIPALLY FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS | 17/217,275 | 30-Mar-2021 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| VESSELS SUCH AS SWIMMING POOLS OR SPAS OMITTING DEDICATED PLUMBED WATER- CIRCULATION SYSTEMS | 63/197,913 | 07-Jun-2021 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| PLATFORMS PRINCIPALLY FOR USE BY SWIMMERS | 63/215,730 | 28-Jun-2021 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| Debris-Filter Materials Principally for Automatic Swimming Pool Cleaners | 17/397,135 | 09-Aug-2021 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |

| Title | Application | Filing Date | Patent No. | Record Owner |
|---|--------------------------|-------------|------------|---------------------------|
| PLUMBED IN-LINE SENSOR SYSTEM FOR SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS | No. 17/476,781 | 16-Sep-2021 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| LIGHTING CONTROL CONCEPTS ESPECIALLY USEFUL FOR LIGHTS OF SWIMMING POOLS AND SPAS | 17/490,458 | 30-Sep-2021 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| AUTOMATIC POOL CLEANER WITH EDGE ENGAGEMENT ASSEMBLY | 17/504,202 | 18-Oct-2021 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| LOW HEAD LOSS DEVICE FOR SWIMMING POOL HEATERS OR OTHER APPLICABLE EQUIPMENT | 17/517,409 | 02-Nov-2021 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| DEVICES AND METHODS FOR MONITORING WATER FLOW THROUGH A CHLORINE-GENERATING OR OTHER ASSEMBLY | 17/521,482 | 08-Nov-2021 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| CROWBAR CIRCUIT FOR BATTERY USED IN UNDERWATER DEVICE | 17/540,759 | 02-Dec-2021 | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems LLC |
| WATER SLIDE | 29/444,242 | 1/28/2013 | D703782 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| WATER SLIDE | 29/485,378 | 3/18/2014 | D731018 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| WATER SLIDE | 29/526,036 | 5/5/2015 | D760856 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| WATER SLIDE WITH SPRAY FOUNTAIN DELIVERY SYSTEM | 14/165,418 | 1/27/2014 | 9192866 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| HANDRAIL | 29/443,445 | 1/17/2013 | D706448 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| HANDRAIL | 29/566,813 | 6/2/2016 | RE47041 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| HANDRAIL | 29/607,131 | 6/9/2017 | RE46894 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| HANDRAIL | 29/607,140 | 6/9/2017 | RE46895 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| HANDRAIL | 29/443,447 | 1/17/2013 | D706449 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| HANDRAIL | 29/443,449 | 1/17/2013 | D706450 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| HANDRAIL | 29/462,252 | 7/31/2013 | D706451 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| HANDRAIL | 29/515,597 | 1/23/2015 | RE47549 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| HANDRAIL | 29/626,577 | 11/17/2017 | RE47795 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| STAIR RAIL | 29/462,253 | 7/31/2013 | D706452 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| LIGHTING DEVICES EMPLOYING CLASS-E POWER AMPLIFIER FOR INDUCTIVE POWER AND DATA TRANSFER IN HIGH- MOISTURE OPERATING ENVIRONMENTS | 15/143,381 | 4/29/2016 | 9544964 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| DIVING BOARD | 29/575,190 | 8/23/2016 | N/A | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| DIVING BOARD WITH COMPOSITE TREAD | 15/725,184 | 10/4/2017 | 10556141 | S.R. Smith, LLC |

| Title | Application | Filing Date | Patent No. | Record Owner |
|---|-------------------|-------------|------------|--------------------------------|
| STARTING PLATFORM WITH INTEGRATED BACKSTROKE ANCHOR LEDGE | No. 16/714,342 | 12/13/2019 | 11103736 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| LOUNGER CHAIR | 29/678,532 | 1/29/2019 | D898391 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| LOUNGER CHAIR | 29/738,293 | 6/16/2020 | D905457 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| STARTING PLATFORM WEDGE ASSEMBLY | 11/206,375 | 8/17/2005 | 7543415 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| STARTING PLATFORM WEDGE ASSEMBLY | 12/467,069 | 5/15/2009 | 8033077 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| STARTING PLATFORM WEDGE ASSEMBLY | 13/269,906 | 10/10/2011 | 8661767 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| POOL VIDEO SAFETY, SECURITY AND INTRUSION SURVELLANCE AND MONITORING SYSTEM | 11/829,860 | 7/27/2007 | 7724133 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| POOL MEASUREMENT TOOL, SYSTEM AND METHOD | 12/016,036 | 1/17/2008 | 7849606 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| SWMMING POOL LED LIGHTING SYSTEM AND METHOD USING PROPRETARY FREQUENCY- SHIFT KEYING OVER 2-WIRE POWER CORD | 14/163,544 | 1/24/2014 | 9100999 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| COLLAPSIBLE AND PORTABLE WATER SLIDE FOR POOLS | 16/886,505 | 5/28/2020 | 11198071 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| AUTOMATIC PORTABLE DEPLOYER FOR POOL COVERS | 15/727,520 | 10/6/2017 | | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| LOUNGER CHAIR | 29/720,591 | 1/14/2020 | D919315 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| LOUNGER CHAIR | 29/721,608 | 1/22/2020 | N/A | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| Decorative Lamp | 29226097 | 3/24/2005 | D562996 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Cluster Jet | 29284019 | 8/29/2007 | D608009 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Directional Nozzle | 29284017 | 8/29/2007 | D609356 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Rotational Nozzle | 29284373 | 9/6/2007 | D598561 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Adjustable Water Jet Device | 12775106 | 5/6/2010 | 8500037 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Liquid Aroma Injector | 12857073 | 8/16/2010 | 8566972 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Adjustable Water Jet Device | 12909992 | 10/22/2010 | 8366016 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Triple Nozzle | 29379444 | 11/19/2010 | D643932 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Clip For Providing Light To A Spa Feature | 14078005 | 11/12/2013 | 9719667 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |

| Title | Application | Filing Date | Patent No. | Record Owner |
|---|-----------------|-------------|------------|--------------------------------|
| Water Jet Housing With Internal Sleeve For Limiting Water And/Or Air Flow | No. 13220325 | 8/29/2011 | 8978174 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Filter And Filter Handle For Use In Water Filtration Systems | 13152125 | 6/2/2011 | 8647504 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Pool Light Adapter Ring | 13205683 | 8/9/2011 | 8403513 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Lighted Waterfall Device | 13663988 | 10/30/2012 | 9505018 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Jet Body For Use With Grommets | 29470729 | 10/24/2013 | D735303 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Jet Body For Use With Grommets | 29513389 | 12/30/2014 | D751677 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Jet Body For Use With Grommets | 29513390 | 12/30/2014 | D737413 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Spa Light | 29472340 | 11/12/2013 | D759271 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Spa Light | 29559184 | 3/25/2016 | D772443 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Spa Light | 29559186 | 3/25/2016 | D772444 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Lighted Cup Holder And Lighting Method | 14077432 | 11/11/2013 | 9140419 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Bulkhead Light Fitting And Lighting Method | 14077349 | 11/11/2013 | 9239146 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| System For Jet Hydrotherapy | 14532731 | 11/4/2014 | 9849064 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Hydrotherapy Jet | 62008859 | 6/6/2014 | | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Weir Door | 29494955 | 6/25/2014 | D755364 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Faceplate | 29507324 | 10/27/2014 | D793588 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Faceplate | 29507796 | 10/30/2014 | D802807 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Laminar Water Fountain | 14530701 | 11/1/2014 | 9441831 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Nozzle | 29596134 | 3/6/2017 | D823476 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Nozzle | 29507736 | 10/30/2014 | D813406 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Handle | 29507321 | 10/27/2014 | D821844 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Water Jet Housing | 29508146 | 11/4/2014 | D762867 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Jet Nozzle Insert | 29508148 | 11/4/2014 | D757892 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Jet Nozzle Insert | 29508150 | 11/4/2014 | D757893 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Water Jet Housing | 29508152 | 11/4/2014 | D762868 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |

4864-9852-6475 v.3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007597 FRAME: 0540

| Title | Application | Filing Date | Patent No. | Record Owner |
|---|-------------|-------------|------------|--------------------------------|
| | No. | | | |
| Jet Nozzle Insert | 29508147 | 11/4/2014 | D757891 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Scalloped Face Guard Ring | 29508151 | 11/4/2014 | D788994 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Wall Fitting | 29549732 | 12/28/2015 | D762825 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Water-Holding Structure Bonding Kit | 15294834 | 10/17/2016 | 10837189 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Installation Tools For A Water Containing Structure, Components Suitable For Use Therewith, And Systems And Methods Of Use Therefor | 15817954 | 11/20/2016 | 10611008 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Water Effect Lens | 29582716 | 10/29/2016 | D846015 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| | 29582764 | 10/30/2016 | | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| | 29696057 | 10/30/2016 | | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Lighted Waterfall Device | 15339063 | 10/31/2016 | 9914146 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Lighted Waterfall Device With Spreading Manifold | 15884531 | 1/31/2018 | 10315214 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| | 29588954 | 12/25/2016 | | Record not found |
| Water Ozonation Mixing And Degassing System | 10701163 | 11/3/2003 | 7022225 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Ozone Generator Systems, Methods And Apparatus | 12945113 | 11/12/2010 | 9102536 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Faceplate | 29616562 | 9/7/2017 | D833631 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Handle | 29616567 | 9/7/2017 | D841175 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Faceplate | 29616559 | 9/7/2017 | D834210 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Faceplate | 29616568 | 9/7/2017 | D833632 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Handle | 29616569 | 9/7/2017 | D833633 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Faceplate | 29617106 | 9/12/2017 | D834211 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Handle | 29617108 | 9/12/2017 | D837991 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Controller | 29623937 | 10/27/2017 | D838677 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Illuminated Ventilation Ring For A UV-Light Water Sanitizer | 15797370 | 10/30/2017 | 10479705 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Ozone Generator Systems, Methods, And Apparatus | 14752579 | 6/26/2015 | 10106442 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Ozone Generator Systems, Methods, And Apparatus | 15911474 | 3/5/2018 | 10087092 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Pool Drain | 29646860 | 5/8/2018 | D873387 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |

| Title | Application | Filing Date | Patent No. | Record Owner |
|-----------------------------------|-------------|-------------|------------|--------------------------------|
| | No. | | | |
| Feedback Stabilized Ozone | 12657170 | 1/15/2010 | 8367007 | Custom Molded Products, |
| Generator Circuit | | | | LLC |
| Spa Jet | 29668199 | 10/29/2018 | D929599 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Led Controller System And | 16205192 | 11/29/2018 | | Custom Molded Products, |
| Method | 102031)2 | 1172372010 | | LLC |
| Waterproof Lamp Having Lens | 16912810 | 6/26/2020 | 11226079 | Custom Molded Products, |
| With Concentric Light Modifying | | | | LLC |
| Portions | | | | |
| Pool Drain Suction Outlet Fitting | 16913574 | 6/26/2020 | | Custom Molded Products, |
| _ | | | | LLC |
| Water Sanitizer System Enclosure | 29711458 | 10/31/2019 | D937967 | Custom Molded Products, |
| - | | | | LLC |
| Water Sanitizer System Enclosure | 29803364 | 8/12/2021 | | Custom Molded Products, |
| - | | | | LLC |
| Performance Monitoring System | 16673001 | 11/4/2019 | | Custom Molded Products, |
| And Method For An Advanced | | | | LLC |
| Oxidation Process (Aop) Water | | | | |
| Sanitizer | | | | |
| | 63111397 | 11/9/2021 | | Custom Molded Products, |
| | | | | LLC |
| | 17522307 | | | Custom Molded Products, |
| | | | | LLC |
| | 63189744 | 5/18/2021 | | Custom Molded Products, |
| | | | | LLC |
| | 63177458 | | | Custom Molded Products, |
| | | | | LLC |
| | 29813717 | 11/1/2021 | | Custom Molded Products, |
| | | | | LLC |
| | 29813719 | 11/1/2021 | | Custom Molded Products, |
| | | | | LLC |
| | 29813749 | 11/1/2021 | | Custom Molded Products, |
| | | | | LLC |

SCHEDULE B

Trademarks

| Trademark | Application | Application | Registration | Registration | Record Owner |
|---|-------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|---------------------------|
| | No. | Date | No. | Date | |
| HYDROCOOL | 88/067386 | 8/6/2018 | 5945276 | 12/24/2019 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| TRUGUARD | 88/140983 | 10/3/2018 | 6511810 | 10/5/2021 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| AQUA PRODUCTS | 88/213449 | 12/1/2018 | 6295775 | 3/16/2021 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| JANDY | 88/366222 | 4/1/2019 | N/A | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| FLAME AND | 88/396664 | 4/22/2019 | 6309632 | 3/30/2021 | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| DROPLET Design | | | | | |
| FORZA | 88/580748 | 8/15/2019 | N/A | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| AQUA PRODUCTS | 88/824956 | 3/6/2020 | N/A | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| POLARIS (aboveground equipment) | 90/677046 | 4/28/2021 | N/A | N/A | Zodiac Pool Systems, Inc. |
| AQUAVALET | 88/847,506 | 3/25/2020 | N/A | N/A | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| AXS | 77/200,003 | 6/7/2007 | 3722835 | 12/8/2009 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| BIG RIDE | 87/351,316 | 2/27/2017 | 5,353,868 | 12/12/2017 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| BRITEPAK | 74/538,545 | 6/16/1994 | 1904331 | 7/11/1995 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| DIVEAWAY | 90/478,955 | 1/21/2021 | N/A | N/A | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| FIBERSTARS | 73/700,028 | 12/10/1987 | 1500428 | 8/16/1988 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| FIBERSTIX | 74/534,957 | 6/8/1994 | 1978823 | 6/4/1996 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| FIBERTWIST | 74/426,767 | 8/18/1993 | 1898069 | 6/6/1995 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| HELIX | 85/754,624 | 10/15/2012 | 5013159 | 8/2/2016 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| JAZZ | 76/173,712 | 11/28/2000 | 3051268 | 1/24/2006 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| KELO | 87/176,750 | 9/20/2016 | 6493484 | 9/21/2021 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| LIFTOPERATOR | 85/754,643 | 10/15/2012 | 4377923 | 7/30/2013 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| MOD-LITE | 88/140,240 | 10/2/2018 | 6020698 | 3/24/2020 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| MULTIWHITE | 88/520,214 | 7/17/2019 | 6555727 | 11/9/2021 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| PAL PORTABLE AQUATIC LIFT (and Design) | 75/293,935 | 5/19/1997 | 2215869 | 1/5/1999 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| POOL BETTER | 90/217,372 | 9/28/2020 | N/A | N/A | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| PoolLUX | 86/733,407 | 8/21/2015 | 5009468 | 7/26/2016 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| POWERPASS | 88/141,394 | 10/3/2018 | 6142492 | 9/1/2020 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| ROCKSOLID | 85/754,648 | 10/15/2012 | 4405878 | 9/24/2013 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| S.R. SMITH | 77/123,331 | 3/6/2007 | 3930361 | 3/15/2011 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| S.R. SMITH SWIMWALL SYSTEMS (and Design) | 88/903,297 | 5/6/2020 | N/A | N/A | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| S.R. SMITH (and Design) | 86/041,288 | 8/19/2013 | 4566847 | 7/15/2014 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| SALT POOL FRIENDLY NaCL (and Design) | 86/413,257 | 10/2/2014 | 4784725 | 8/4/2015 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| SEALEDSTEEL | 78/946,896 | 8/7/2006 | 3295947 | 9/18/2007 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| SENTRY | 86/752,034 | 9/9/2015 | 5,228,794 | 6/20/2017 | S.R. Smith, LLC |

4864-9852-6475 v.3 **TRADEMARK**

REEL: 007597 FRAME: 0543

| Trademark | Application | Application | Registration | Registration | Record Owner |
|----------------------------|-------------|-------------|--------------|--------------|--------------------------------|
| | No. | Date | No. | Date | |
| SLIDE AWAY (and Design) | 88/401,038 | 4/24/2019 | 6038593 | 4/21/2020 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| SLIDEAWAY | 88/311,028 | 2/21/2019 | 6054369 | 5/12/2020 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| SPLASH! | 85/754,631 | 10/15/2012 | 4405877 | 9/24/2013 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| STAR GLO | 74/546,077 | 6/30/1994 | 1905553 | 7/18/1995 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| SWIMWALL SYSTEM | 87/649,292 | 10/17/2017 | N/A | N/A | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| TREO | 86/320,672 | 6/25/2014 | 4824932 | 10/6/2015 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| TRUETREAD | 87/881,144 | 4/17/2018 | 6086184 | 6/23/2020 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| TURBOTWISTER | 85/754,572 | 10/15/2012 | 4346804 | 6/4/2013 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| TYPHOON | 85/754,558 | 10/15/2012 | 4346803 | 6/4/2013 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| VORTEX | 85/754,604 | 10/15/2012 | 4346810 | 6/4/2013 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| WETTRACTION | 78/946,902 | 8/7/2006 | 3295948 | 9/18/2007 | S.R. Smith, LLC |
| СМР | 86266053 | 4/29/2014 | 4666381 | 1/6/2015 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| СМР | 86266137 | 4/29/2014 | 4666382 | 1/6/2015 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Halo Jet (Design Only) | 86114965 | 11/11/2013 | 4626485 | 10/21/2014 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Brilliant Wonders | 85943997 | 5/28/2013 | 4462580 | 1/7/2014 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| AquaElements | 85880809 | 3/20/2013 | 4593768 | 8/26/2014 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Caresse | 86502941 | 1/13/2015 | 4794868 | 8/18/2015 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| everything matters | 86266192 | 4/28/2014 | 4666384 | 1/6/2015 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Pool Defender | 86767588 | 9/24/2015 | 5112080 | 1/3/2017 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| AquaEffects | 86097131 | 10/21/2013 | 4697382 | 3/3/2015 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Air X | 86409815 | 9/30/2014 | 4984098 | 6/21/2016 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Airnetics | 86409833 | 9/30/2014 | 4984099 | 6/21/2016 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Smart Sync | 86974500 | 4/13/2016 | 5193197 | 4/25/2017 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Natural Wonders | 87246478 | 11/23/2016 | 5240640 | 7/11/2017 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Nexxus | 87484704 | 6/12/2017 | 5405575 | 2/20/2018 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| DEL Leaf/Droplet icon/logo | 87791825 | 2/9/2018 | 5782738 | 6/18/2019 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| DEL:AOP icon/logo | 87791618 | 2/9/2018 | 5782730 | 6/18/2019 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| DEL AOP word mark | 87791586 | 2/9/2018 | 5758736 | 5/21/2019 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| DEL:UV icon/logo | 87791704 | 2/9/2018 | 5782733 | 6/18/2019 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| DEL UV word mark | 87791736 | 2/9/2018 | 5782734 | 6/18/2019 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |

| Trademark | Application | Application | Registration | Registration | Record Owner |
|--|-------------|--------------------|--------------|--------------|--------------------------------|
| | No. | Date | No. | Date | |
| DEL:OZONE icon/logo | 87791755 | 2/9/2018 | 5782735 | 6/18/2019 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| DEL OZONE word mark | 87791782 | 2/9/2018 | 5782736 | 6/18/2019 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| DEL - Advanced Plasma Gap word mark | 87793829 | 2/8/2018 | 5956257 | 1/7/2020 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| DEL – APG POWERED icon/logo | 87793854 | 2/12/2018 | 5927323 | 12/3/2019 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| DEL logo | 87793888 | 2/12/2018 | 5764753 | 5/28/2019 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| DEL - Advanced Sanitizer Solutions word mark | 87793915 | 2/12/2018 | 5815419 | 7/23/2019 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| DEL - O3/UV Infinity icon/logo | 87800476 | 2/16/2018 | 5758767 | 5/21/2019 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| The Complete Modern Spa | 88718349 | 12/6/2019 (ITU) | N/A | N/A | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| The Complete Modern Pool | 88718281 | 12/6/2019 | 6171636 | 10/6/2020 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| ASO - AquaNova | 86676139 | 6/26/2015 | 5023848 | 8/16/2016 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Powerclean | 88327603 | 3/6/2019 | 5857078 | 9/10/2019 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Bobe' (word mark) | 86379005 | 8/27/2014 | 5003956 | 7/19/2016 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Perfect Flame logo | 86555746 | 3/6/2015 | 5915053 | 11/19/2019 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Flight Series | 88586488 | 8/21/2019 | 6229235 | 12/22/2020 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Find Your Element | 88586510 | 8/21/2019 | 6323215 | 4/13/2021 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| DELCHECK | 87150022 | 8/25/2016 | 5262535 | 8/8/2017 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| O DEL OZONE SUREPURE PRO SANITIZER | 87162574 | 9/6/2016 | 5239973 | 7/11/2017 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| RINSEPRO | 86807815 | 11/3/2015 | 5076601 | 11/8/2016 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| FOOD & WARE SANITIZER | 86787074 | 10/13/2015 | 5033440 | 8/30/2016 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| DEL OZONE (old logo) | 78894059 | 5/26/2006 | 3317814 | 10/23/2007 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| DEL Clean | 88945971 | 6/3/2020 | 6232922 | 12/29/2020 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |
| Next Gen AOP | 90544322 | 2/24/2021 | 6619302 | 1/18/2022 | Custom Molded Products, LLC |

RECORDED: 01/30/2022